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Appendix-I  
Number of Reporting Scheduled Banks and Their Branches  

 (1981-2020)   
 

As on 30th   
June 

Pakistani Banks  Foreign Banks   Total  

No. of 
Banks  

No. of Branches  No. of 
Banks  

No. of Branches  No. of 
Banks  

No. of Branches  

1981  9 7,241 21 56 30 7,297 

1982  9 7,248 22 57 31 7,305 

1983  9 7,120 23 59 32 7,179 

1984  9 6,997 23 59 32 7,056 

1985  9 6,958 23 59 32 7,017 

1986  9 6,988 22 60 31 7,048 

1987  9 7,061 23 63 32 7,124 

1988  9 7,168 28 65 37 7,233 

1989  10 7,222 25 66 35 7,288 

1990  10 7,372 26 67 36 7,439 

1991  10 7,477 26 69 36 7,546 

1992  20 7,574 28 71 48 7,645 

1993  20 7,648 27 71 47 7,719 

1994  21 8,055 26 72 47 8,127 

1995  25 8,345 25 73 50 8,418 

1996  25 8,450 28 82 53 8,532 

1997  25 8,446 27 84 52 8,530 

1998  25 7,921 27 91 52 8,012 

1999  25 7,841 27 94 52 7,935 

2000  25 7,755 26 92 51 7,847 

2001  24 7,165 25 88 49 7,253 

2002  25 6,878 24 88 49 6,966 

2003  24 6,834 22 82 46 6,916 

2004  28 6,803 17 79 45 6,882 

2005  28 7,014 17 91 45 7,105 

2006  30 7,296 17 125 47 7,421 

2007  34 7,693 13 64 47 7,757 

2008  33 8,277 12 69 45 8,346 

2009  33 8,686 13 97 46 8,783 

2010  33 9,007 13 89 46 9,096 

2011  32 9,341 12 58 44 9,399 

2012  31 9,792 13 55 44 9,847 

2013  31 10,332 7 29 38 10,361 

2014  31 10,957 7 27 38 10,984 

2015  30 11,705 5 11 35 11,716 

2016  31 12,414 4 10 35 12,424 

2017  30 13,029 4 10 34 13,039 

2018 29 13,683 4 9 33 13,692 

2019 29 14,187 5 10 34 14,197 

2020 29 14,692 4 9 33 14,701 



162 
 

Appendix-II 

         Province-Wise Number of Scheduled Bank Branches 

(2001-2020) 
 

Year Month 
Azad Jammu 
& Kashmir 

Balochistan FATA 
Gilgit-

Baltistan 
Islamabad 

Khyber-
Pakhtunkhwa 

Punjab Sindh Total 

2001 June 386 273 50 35 133 889 4,038 1,449 7,253 

 December 362 267 50 36 133 860 3,885 1,395 6,988 

2002 June 361 268 50 36 134 860 3,861 1,396 6,966 

 December 338 266 50 36 134 854 3,828 1,443 6,949 

2003 June 336 267 50 36 134 847 3,822 1,424 6,916 

 December 329 265 48 37 136 846 3,802 1,441 6,904 

2004 June 324 262 48 37 138 840 3,791 1,442 6,882 

 December 319 267 48 37 145 851 3,878 1,504 7,049 

2005 June 319 267 49 37 154 854 3,910 1,515 7,105 

 December 319 276 51 38 158 858 4,035 1,613 7,348 

2006 June 319 278 50 37 163 864 4,071 1,639 7,421 

 December 325 283 49 37 186 877 4,206 1,741 7,704 

2007 June 329 283 49 37 190 882 4,229 1,756 7,755 

 December 332 296 49 39 213 912 4,436 1,892 8,169 

2008 June 338 303 49 39 223 922 4,521 1,948 8,343 

 December 351 322 48 42 245 946 4,731 2,059 8,744 

2009 June 354 321 48 42 247 948 4,747 2,076 8,783 

 December 367 329 49 43 258 961 4,891 2,161 9,059 

2010 June 372 331 49 43 260 961 4,914 2,166 9,096 

 December 384 337 50 47 283 977 5,038 2,223 9,339 

2011 June 388 337 48 47 287 992 5,052 2,248 9,399 

 December 400 350 48 53 303 1,026 5,235 2,357 9,772 

2012 June 403 350 49 54 309 1,034 5,260 2,388 9,847 

 December 420 365 49 63 334 1,078 5,457 2,529 10,295 

2013 June 420 368 49 68 339 1,087 5,481 2,549 10,361 

 December 434 387 49 75 361 1,139 5,780 2,715 10,940 

2014 June 433 388 48 75 363 1,143 5,802 2,732 10,984 

 December 444 400 48 81 398 1,189 6,122 2,869 11,551 

2015 June 452 405 49 81 404 1,199 6,208 2,918 11,716 

 December 468 429 51 97 444 1,257 6,485 3,062 12,293 

2016 June 471 434 52 98 448 1,266 6,555 3,100 12,424 

 December 477 467 57 107 482 1,337 6,844 3,222 12,993 

2017 June 474 471 61 108 487 1,346 6,868 3,224 13,039 

 December 473 505 62 114 512 1,422 7,207 3,333 13,628 

2018 June 473 510 62 115 515 1,430 7,244 3,343 13,692 

 December 475 537 67 124 529 1,480 7,466 3,441 14,119 

2019 June 477 544 68 125 533 1,489 7,512 3,449 14,197 

 December 491 575 80 138 546 1,529 7,719 3,523 14,601 

2020 June 494 586 81 138 554 1,546 7,772 3,530 14,701 
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 Appendix-III (a)                                                                           
Reporting Scheduled Banks, their Websites, Branches & ATMs                                                                                                               

by Group as on end June 30, 2020 
 

Sr. 
No Banks/website  No. of Branches 

Total  No. of  
ATMs  Conventional Islamic 

A)  Public Sector Commercial Banks  2,266 385 2,651 2,308 

1   First Women Bank Ltd. www.fwbl.com.pk  43 - 43  19  

2   National Bank of Pakistan www.nbp.com.pk  1,320 189 1,509  1,277  

3   Sindh Bank Limited www.sindhbankltd.com  308 14 322  271  

4   The Bank of Khyber www.bok.com.pk  86 84 170  178  

5   The Bank of Punjab www.bop.com.pk  509 98 607  563  

B)   Specialized Banks  665 - 665  43  

1  SME Bank Limited. www.smebank.org  13 - 13  -   

2   The Punjab Provincial Cooperative Bank Ltd.  151 - 151  -   

3   Zarai Taraqiati Bank Limited www.ztbl.com.pk 501 - 501  43  

C)   Domestic Private Banks  8,647 2,729 11,376  12,810  

1   Al-Baraka Bank (Pakistan) Ltd. 
www.albaraka.com.pk  - 184 184  193  

2   Allied Bank Limited www.abl.com.pk  1,264 116 1,380  1,530  

3   Askari Bank Limited www.askaribank.com.pk  395 91 486  623  

4   Bank Al-Falah ltd. www.bankalfalah.com  502 164 666  792  

5   Bank Al-Habib Ltd. www.bankalhabib.com  679 92 771  948  

6  BankIslami Pakistan Limted 
www.bankislami.com.pk  - 259 259  312  

7   Dubai Islamic Bank Pakistan Limited 
www.dibpak.com  - 235 235  198  

8   Faysal Bank Ltd. www.faysalbank.com.pk  142 412 554  549  

9   Habib Bank Ltd. www.habibbankltd.com  1,620 48 1,668  2,126  

10   Habib Metropolitan Bank Limited 
www.hmb.com.pk  336 31 367  435  

11   JS Bank Limited  www.jsbl.com  339 - 339  363  

12   MCB Bank Limited  www.mcb.com.pk  1,400 - 1,400  1,363  

13   MCB Islamic Bank Ltd. 
www.mcbislamicbank.com  - 179 179  181  

14   Meezan Bank Limited www.meezanbank.com  - 798 798  816  

15   Samba Bank Ltd www.samba.com.pk  40 - 40  43  

16   Silk Bank Ltd. www.silkbank.com.pk  93 30 123  128  

17   Soneri Bank Ltd. www.soneribank.com  288 25 313  327  

18   Standard Chartered Bank (Pakistan) Ltd. 
www.sc.com/pk 56 4 60  170  

19   Summit Bank Limited www.summitbank.com.pk  180 13 193  231  

20  United Bank Ltd. www.ubl.com.pk   1,312 49 1,361  1,482  

D)   Foreign Banks  9 - 9  4  

1   Citi Bank Pakistan www.citibank.com.pk  3 - 3  -   

2   Deutsche Bank AG www.db.com/pakistan  2 - 2  -   

3   ICBC  www.icbc-ltd.com/ICBCLtd/en/  3 - 3  -   

4 Bank of China www.bankofchina.com/pk  1 - 1  4  

 Total  11,586 3,115 14,701 15,165 
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Appendix-III (b) 

District-Wise Scheduled Banks Branches as on  
June 30, 2020 

DISTRICT  CONVENTIONAL  ISLAMIC  TOTAL  
Abbottabad                          75           26                  101  
Astore                            5             1                       6  
Attock                        153           23                  176  
Awaran                            4                        4  
Badin                          86           16                  102  
Bagh                          32             2                    34  
Bahawalnagar                        129           20                  149  
Bahawalpur                        164           30                  194  
Bajaur Agency                          11             3                    14  
Bannu                          68           16                    84  
Barkhan                            4                        4  
Batgram                          13             4                    17  
Bhakkar                          48             6                    54  
Bhimber                          29             1                    30  
Bolan (Dhadar)                            6                        6  
Bunner                          25             6                    31  
Chagai                            7                        7  
Chakwal                        121           20                  141  
Charsadda                          37             8                    45  
Chiniot                          59             7                    66  
Chitral                          30             8                    38  
D.G.Khan                          97           19                  116  
D.I.Khan                          64           15                    79  
Dadu                          45             6                    51  
Dera Bughti                            3                        3  
Diamar                          11             8                    19  
Faisalabad                        431        121                  552  
Ghanchi                            5                        5  
Ghizer                            8             1                       9  
Ghotki                          55             3                    58  
Gilgit                          80           16                    96  
Gujranwala                        280           71                  351  
Gujrat                        275           55                  330  
Gwadar                          42             8                    50  
Hafizabad                          47             6                    53  
Hangu                          26             7                    33  
Haripur                          67           12                    79  
Harnai                            3             1                       4  
Hattian                            8                        8  
Hyderabad                        162           56                  218  
Islamabad                        394        160                  554  
Jacobabad                          27             4                    31  
Jaffarabad(Dera Allah Yar)                          24             1                    25  
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Appendix-III (b) 

District-Wise Scheduled Banks Branches as on  
June 30, 2020 

DISTRICT  CONVENTIONAL  ISLAMIC  TOTAL  
Jamshoro                          43             2                    45  
Jhang                        144           23                  167  
Jhelum                        140           17                  157  
Kalat                          10                     10  
Kamber/Shahdadkot                          37             2                    39  
Karachi                    1,519        687              2,206  
Karak                          27             1                    28  
Kashmore                          41             2                    43  
Kasur                        109           20                  129  
Kech(Turbat)                          32             4                    36  
Khairpur                          78             4                    82  
Khanewal                        115           28                  143  
Kharan                            5                        5  
Khushab                          66             8                    74  
Khuzdar                          19             4                    23  
Khyber Agency                          13             4                    17  
Killa Abdullah                          17             6                    23  
Killa Saifullah                          14             7                    21  
Kohat                          29             2                    31  
Kohistan                          11             1                    12  
Kohlu                            3                        3  
Kotli                          80             6                    86  
Kurram Agency                          21             2                    23  
Lahore                    1,106        482              1,588  
Lakki Marwat                          12             1                    13  
Larkana                          61             6                    67  
Lasbella                          25             7                    32  
Layyah                          57             8                    65  
Lodhran                          51             6                    57  
Loralai                          16             7                    23  
Lower Dir                          35           14                    49  
Mahmand Agency                            7             2                       9  
Malakand                          36           14                    50  
Mandi Bahauddin                          82           13                    95  
Mansehra                          81           18                    99  
Mardan                          87           18                  105  
Mastung                            7                        7  
Matiari                          30             3                    33  
Mianwali                          79             8                    87  
Mirpur                        183           20                  203  
Mirpur Khas                          33             2                    35  
Multan                        272           89                  361  
Musakhel                            1                        1  
Muzaffarabad                          47           14                    61  
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Appendix-III (b) 

District-Wise Scheduled Banks Branches as on  
June 30, 2020 

DISTRICT  CONVENTIONAL  ISLAMIC  TOTAL  
Muzaffargarh                        120           11                  131  
N.Waziristan Agency                          10             1                    11  
Nankana Sahib                          68             6                    74  
Narowal                          78           10                    88  
Nasirabad                            8             1                       9  
Naushro Feroze                          64             5                    69  
Neelum                            5                        5  
Noshki                            9             2                    11  
Nowshera                          56           23                    79  
Okara                        124           28                  152  
Orakzai Agency                            2             1                       3  
Pakpattan                          64           11                    75  
Panjgoor                          10             2                    12  
Peshawar                        229           98                  327  
Pishin                          13             8                    21  
Quetta                        142           64                  206  
Rahim Yar Khan                        191           40                  231  
Rajan Pur                          51             6                    57  
Rawalpindi                        529        147                  676  
Rawlakot (Poonch)                          45             3                    48  
S.Waziristan Agency                            3             1                       4  
Sahiwal                        132           30                  162  
Sakardu                            3                        3  
Sanghar                          74           16                    90  
Sargodha                        216           33                  249  
Shaheed Benazirabad                          62           18                    80  
Shangla                          18             4                    22  
Sheikhupura                        134           33                  167  
Shikarpur                          35             1                    36  
Sialkot                        311           55                  366  
Sibi                          10             2                    12  
Sudhnuthi                          19                     19  
Sukkur                          84           17                  101  
Swabi                          69           13                    82  
Swat                          87           30                  117  
Tando Allahyar                          25             6                    31  
Tando Mohammad Khan                          18             2                    20  
Tharparkar (Mithi)                          18                     18  
Thatta                          39             2                    41  
Toba Tek Singh                          85           13                    98  
Tor Ghar                            1             1                       2  
Umerkot                          31             3                    34  
Upper Dir                          15             8                    23  
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Appendix-III (b) 

District-Wise Scheduled Banks Branches as on  
June 30, 2020 

DISTRICT  CONVENTIONAL  ISLAMIC  TOTAL  
Vehari 119 22 141 
Washuk 2  2 
Zhob 14 5 19 
Ziarat 3 4 7 
TOTAL 11,586 3,115 14,701 
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Cities  MCB Islamic   Meezan  
Bank  

Bank Islami 
Pakistan  

Al-Baraka Bank   Dubai Islamic  Total  

Abbottabad 1 4 1 1 2 9 

Abdul Hakeem  1    1 

Ahmed Pur East  1    1 

Ali Pur  1    1 

Alipur Chatha  1    1 

Arifwala  1 1 1  3 

Athara Hazari  1    1 

Attock 1 1 1 1 2 6 

Badin 1 1 1 1  4 

Bahawalnagar  2 1 1  4 

Bahawalpur 1 6 2 1 1 11 

Balakot  1 1   2 

Bannu  2 1   3 

Batagram  1 1   2 

Batkhela 1 1 1 1  4 

Besham  1 1   2 

Bhakkar  1    1 

Bhalwal  1  1  2 

Booni   1   1 

Buner   1   1 

Burewala 1 2 1 1 1 6 

Chak Jhumra  1    1 

Chak77  1    1 

Chakwal 1 1 1 1 1 5 

Chaman 1 1 1  1 4 

Charsadda  1    1 

Chattar Kalas   1   1 

Chichawatni  1 1 1  3 

Chilas  1 1 1 1 4 

Chiniot  1 1   2 

Chishtian  1  1  2 

Chitral 1 1 1   3 

Choa Saiden Shah  1 1   2 

Chowk Sarwar Shaheed  1    1 

Chunian  1    1 

Dadu  1 1   2 

Daharanwala  1    1 

Daharki  1    1 

Dalbandin     1 1 

Dallowali  1    1 

Dargai   1   1 
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Cities  MCB Islamic   Meezan 
Bank  

Bank Islami Pakistan  Al-Baraka Bank   Dubai Islamic  Total  

Darya Khan  1    1 

Daska  2  1  3 

Daulatpur   1   1 

Daultala  1    1 

Daur  1    1 

Depalpur  1  1  2 

Dera Ghazi Khan 1 3 2 1 1 8 

Dera Ismail Khan  1 1 1 1 4 

Digri  1    1 

Dijkot  1    1 

Dina  1  1  2 

Dinga  1   1 2 

Dudyal (A.K)  1   3 4 

Dukki  1 1   2 

Dunaypur  1    1 

Ellahabad  1  1  2 

Faisalabad 4 33 4 3 10 54 

Farooqabad  1    1 

Fateh Jang   1 1  2 

Fatehpur (Layyah)  1    1 

Fazilpur  1    1 

Fort Abbas  1    1 

Gaggo  1    1 

Gambat  1    1 

Gangal     1 1 

Garha Morh  1    1 

Ghakhar Mandi 1 1  1  3 

Gharo   1   1 

Ghotki  1    1 

Ghourghushti   1   1 

Gilgit 1 1 1 1 1 5 

Gojra 1 1  1  3 

Golarchi   1   1 

Gujar Khan 1 1 1 1  4 

Gujranwala 2 21 2 3 3 31 

Gujrat 2 3 2 1 3 11 
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Cities  MCB Islamic   Meezan 
Bank  

Bank Islami Pakistan  Al-Baraka Bank   Dubai Islamic  Total  

Gulyana  1    1 

Gwadar 1 1   1 3 

Hafizabad  1  1  2 

Hala  1    1 

Hangu  1    1 

Harappa  1    1 

Haripur  3 1 1 1 6 

Harnai   1   1 

Haroonabad  1 1 1  3 

Hasilpur  1  1  2 

Hassanabdal  1 1   2 

Haveli Lakha  1    1 

Havelian  1    1 

Hazro  1 1   2 

Hub (Lasbela)  1  1  2 

Hunza   1   1 

Hyderabad 6 12 2 3 5 28 

Iqbalabad    1  1 

Islamabad 11 34 12 7 14 78 

Jacobabad  1 1   2 

Jahangira  1    1 

Jahanian  1    1 

Jalalpur Jattan  1    1 

Jampur  1    1 

Jamrud 1     1 

Jand  1    1 

Jaranwala  1  1  2 

Jauharabad  1  1  2 

Jehlum 1     1 

Jhang 1 2 2 1 1 7 

Jhelum  2 2 1 1 6 

Kabal 1     1 

Kabirwala  2   1 3 

Kahuta  1    1 

Kamalia  1  1  2 

Kamar Mashani  1    1 

Kameer  1    1 
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Cities  MCB Islamic   Meezan 
Bank 

Bank Islami Pakistan  Al-Baraka Bank   Dubai Islamic  Total  

Kamoke  1 1 1  3 

Kamra 1     1 

Kandhkot  1 1   2 

Kandiaro  1    1 

Karachi 48 197 69 38 90 442 

Karak  1    1 

Karoor Lal Eesan  1    1 

Kasur  1 1 1 2 5 

Kehror Pacca  1    1 

Khairpur (Chakwal)   1   1 

Khairpur Mirs  1    1 

Khairpur Tamiwali  1    1 

Khan Bela  1    1 

Khanewal  2 1 1  4 

Khanozai   1   1 

Khanpur (R.Y Khan)  1  1  2 

Khar  1    1 

Kharian 1 1    2 

Khipro  1    1 
Khushab 1 1    2 

Khuzdar 1 1  1  3 

Killa Saifullah  1 1   2 

Kohat  1   1 2 

Kot Addu  1    1 

Kot Chutta  1    1 

Kot Ghulam Muhammad  1    1 

Kot Radha Kishan  1    1 

Kotla Arab Ali Khan  1   1 2 

Kotli (A.K)  1  1  2 

Kunri 1 1    2 

Lahore 34 122 37 27 37 257 

Lalamusa  2   1 3 

Lalian  1    1 

Larkana 1 1 1 1 1 5 

Layyah  1 1 1  3 

Liaquatpur  1    1 

Lodhran  1    1 

Lora  1    1 

Loralai 1 1 1   3 
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Cities  MCB Islamic   Meezan 
Bank  

Bank Islami Pakistan  Al-Baraka Bank   Dubai Islamic  Total  

Mailsi  1  1  2 

Malakwal  1    1 

Mamukanjan  1    1 

Manawala  2    2 

Mandi Bahauddin 1 2 1 1 1 6 

Mandi Faizabad  1    1 

Manga Mandi  1  1  2 

Mansehra  2 1 1  4 

Mardan 1 2  1  4 

Matli  1    1 

Matta 1 1    2 

Mauza Dhaman     1 1 

Mehar  1 1   2 

Mehrabpur  1    1 

Mian Chunnu 1 1 1 1  4 

Mianwali  1 1 1  3 

Minchinabad  1    1 

Mingora 1 2 1 1 1 6 

Mirpur (A.K) 1 1 2 1 1 6 

Mirpur Khas 1 2 2 1 1 7 

Moro  1    1 

Multan 2 22 4 4 5 37 

Muridke  1 1  1 3 

Muslim Bagh 1 1 1   3 

Muzaffarabad 1 2 1 1 3 8 

Muzaffargarh  1    1 

Nankana Sahib  1    1 

Naran   1   1 

Narowal  1  1  2 

Naushero Feroze  1    1 

Nawabshah 1     1 

Nowshera  1 1 1  3 

Oghi  1    1 

Okara 1 4 2 1 1 9 

Pabbi  1  1  2 

Pak Pattan  1 1 1  3 

Panjgur  1    1 

Pano Akil  1    1 

Pasni  1    1 

Pasrur  1    1 

Pattoki  1  1  2 
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Cities  MCB Islamic   Meezan 
Banks  

Bank Islami Pakistan  Al-Baraka Bank   Dubai Islamic  Total  

Peshawar 4 16 4 4 3 31 

Phalia  1    1 

Pind Dadan Khan  1    1 

Pindi Gheb  1    1 

Pir Mahal  1 1   2 

Pishin 1 1 1 1  4 

Qalandarabad  1    1 

Qazi Ahmad  1    1 

Qila Didar Singh  1    1 

Quaidabad  1    1 

Quetta 5 12 9 3 2 31 

Rahim Yar Khan 1 3 1 1 1 7 

Raiwind  1  1  2 

Rajanpur  1    1 

Rawalpindi 4 33 7 6 8 58 

Rawat  1  1  2 

Rawlakot  1    1 

Rega Swari  1    1 

Renala Khurd  1    1 

Sabu Rahu    1  1 

Sadiqabad 1 3 2 1  7 

Saghian Bypass  1    1 

Sahiwal 1 5 1 1 1 9 

Sakrand  1    1 

Sambrial  1 1   2 

Samundari  1  1  2 

Sanawan  1    1 

Sanghar  1 1 1  3 

Sangla Hill  1    1 

Sarai Alamgir 1 1    2 

Sargodha 3 8 2 1 1 15 

Shabqadar  1    1 

Shah Kot  1    1 

Shahdad Kot  1  1  2 

Shahdadpur 1 1    2 

Shaheed Benazirabad  2 2 1 1 6 

Shakar Garh  1    1 

Sharaqpur Sharif  1    1 

Sheikhupura 2 2 1 1 1 7 

Shikarpur  1    1 
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Cities  MCB Islamic   Meezan 

Banks  
Bank Islami Pakistan  Al-Baraka Bank   Dubai Islamic  Total  

Shinkiari  1    1 

Shorkot  1   1 2 

Shujabad  1 1   2 

Sialkot 1 10 3 2 4 20 

Sibi  1    1 

Silanwali  1    1 

Sinjavi   1   1 

Skardu  1   1 2 

Sukkar 1 3 2 2 1 9 

Swabi  1  1  2 

Talagang  1 1 1  3 

Tando Adam  1 1 1  3 

Tando Allahyar 1 2 1  1 5 

Tando Jam  1    1 

Tando Mohammad Khan  1    1 

Tank  1    1 

Tarlai Kalan  1    1 

Tarnol  1  1  2 

Taunsa Sharif  1    1 

Taxila  1 1   2 

Thana Bula Khan   1   1 

Thatta  1    1 

Timergara 1 1 1 1 1 5 

Toba Tek Singh 1 1 1 1 1 5 

Topi  1    1 

Tulamba 1 1    2 

Turbat 1 1    2 

Umerkot  1    1 

Upper Dir   1   1 

Usta Muhammad  1    1 

Vehari  1 1 1  3 

Wah Cantt 1 1 1  1 4 

Wazirabad  1    1 

Yazman  1    1 

Zafarwal  1    1 

Zahirpir  1 1   2 

Zhob 1 1 1 1  4 

Grand Total 179 798 259 184 235 1,655 
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Abbottabad 1 1 1 1 2 1  1 1 9

Abdul Hakeem 1   1

Ada Laar   1 1

Adamke   1 1
Adda Billi 
Wala 1   1

Adda Khoi   1 1
Akhora 
Khattak   1 1 1 3

Ali Pur 1   1 2

Alipur Chatha 1   1

Arifwala   1 1

Attock 1   1

Bagh 1   1

Bahawalnagar 1 1 1   3

Bahawalpur 1 1 1 1 1 2   2 1 1 11

Bajaur Khar 1   1
Banglow 
Okanwala   1 1

Bannu 1 1  1 3

Barawal Bandi 1  1

Barhing   1 1

Barikot 1  1

Barila Sharif   1 1

Batagram   1 1

Batkhela 1 1 1 1 4

Battagram 1  1

Bewal 1   1

Bhakkar 2   1 1 4

Bhalwal 1   1 2

Bhera 1   1

Bhit Shah   1 1

Buner   1 1

Bunga Hayat 1   1

Burewala 1   1 2

Chagai 1   1

Chak Jhumra 1   1
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Chak No 
327/Jb 1  1
Chak No. 
127/Gb 1  1
Chak No. 204 
Rb 1  1
Chak No. 207 
Rb 1  1
Chak No. 
214/Rb 1  1
Chak No. 
439/Eb 1  1
Chak 
No.107/Sb  1 1

Chak No.207 1  1
Chak 
No.279/Rb 1  1
Chak No.319 
Gb 1  1

Chak No.38/P 1  1

Chak No.47 1  1

Chak No.79/Jb 1  1

Chakdara 1  1

Chakswari 1 1  2

Chakwal 1 1 1 1  1 5

Chaman 1 1  2

Char Bagh 1  1

Charsadda 1 1 1  3
Chashma Right 
 Bank Canal 1  1

Chattro (Ak) 1  1

Chawinda 1  1

Chichawatni 1  1 2

Chilas 1 1 1 1 4

Chiniot 1 1 1  1 4

Chishtian  1 1

Chitral 1 1 1 1 4

Chitta Batta 1  1
Chowk Pir 
Bahar Shah 1  1

Chung 1  1
Chungai 
Shamozai 1  1

Chunian 1  1
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Dadu 1   1 2

Daharki 1   1

Dandli   1 1

Danyore 1   1
Dara Adam 
Khel 1  1

Dargai 1 1  1 3

Darsamand   1 1

Dassu 1   1

Daulatpur   1 1

Depalpur 1   1 2
Dera Ghazi 
Khan 1 1 1 1   1 1 6
Dera Ismail 
Khan 1 1 1 1 1  1 1 1 8
Dera Murad 
Jamali 1   1

Devlai   1 1

Dhamtore   1 1

Dhangrote 1   1

Dhudial 1   1

Dina 1 1   2

Dinga 1   1

Dir  1 1

Doaba   1 1

Dudial 1   1

Dudyal (A.K)   1 1

Dukki   1 1

Dunaypur 1   1

Faisalabad 6 3 1 8 2 15 1  1 5 3 1 1 47

Fort Abbas   1 1
Gahkoch 
Ghizer 1   1
Ghakhar 
Mandi 1   1

Ghalanai 1  1 2

Gharo   1 1

Ghousabad   1 1

Gilgit 1 1 2   1 5
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Gogira   1 1

Gojra 1   1
Gondal 
(Attock)   1 1
Gorikote, 
District Astore 1   1

Gujranwala 2 3 1 3 1 8  1 3 1 1 24

Gujrat 2 1 1 3 4   1 1 1 14

Guliana 1   1

Gwadar 1 1 1   3

Hafizabad 1 1 1   1 4

Hangu 1 1  1 3

Haripur 1 1   1 1 4

Haroonabad   1 1 2

Harrapa   1 1

Hasan Abdal 1   1

Hasilpur 1   1 2

Hassanabdal 1   1

Hattar 1   1

Haveli Lakha 1   1

Havelian 1   1

Hub (Lasbela) 1 1   1 1 4

Huram zai 1   1

Hyderabad 1 2 2 1 9  1 4 1 1 2 24
IB Gulshan-e-
Iqbal, Karachi 1   1

Iqbal Nagar 1   1

Islamabad 8 7 5 12 4 17 2 1 3 6 2 6 2 1 76

Jacobabad 1   1 2

Jadda (Jehlum) 1   1

Jahangira 1  1

Jahanian 1   1

Jalalpur Jattan 1 1 1 1   4
Jalalpur 
Pirwala 1   1 2

Jallozai   1 1

Jamrud 1  1 2
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Jaranwala   1 1

Jarral   1 1

Jhang 1 1   1 3

Jhelum 1 1   1 1 4
Jhok Lashkar 
Pur   1 1

Jhol   1 1

Kabal 1   1

Kabirwala 1 1   1 3

Kahna Nau 1   1

Kailer (Ajk)   1 1

Kala Authroin   1 1

Kalabat   1 1

Kalar Syedan 1   1

Kalaya 1  1

Kamalia 1 1 1   3

Kamoke 1   1

Karachi 16 19 33 2 36 10 61 3 13 8 17 4 3 4 15 244
Karianwala 
(Gujrat) 1   1

Kasur 1 3   2 6

Khairpur Mirs 1   1

Khan Bela   1 1

Khanewal 1   1 1 3

Khanpur 1   1 2

Khar 1  1

Kharian 1   1
Khawaza 
Khela 1  1

Khipro 1   1 2

Khojay Chak   1 1

Khurrianwala 1   1

Khushab 1 1   2

Khuzdar 1   1

Kohat 1 1 1 1 1  1 1 7
Kot Abdul 
Malik 1 1 1   3

Kot Addu 1 1   2
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Kot Chutta 1   1

Kot Lakhnana   1 1

Kot Sultan   1 1

Kotli 1   1

Kotri   1 1

Kuchlak   1 1

Kumbar 1  1
Kuthiala 
Sheikhan 1   1

Lahore 16 13 14 1 31 9 68 3 5 7 20 1 2 17 4 7 218

Lakhanwal   1 1

Lakki Marwat 1  1

Lalamusa 1   1 2

Larkana   1 1

Lassan Thakral   1 1

Latifabad 1 1   2

Layyah 1 1   2

Liaquatpur 1   1

Lodhran 1   1

Loralai 1   1

Lower Dir 1   1

Mailsi 1 1   2

Malakand 1 1   1 3

Malakwal 1   1

Malgada   1 1

Mandhal   1 1
Mandi 
Bahauddin 1 1   1 3
Mandi 
Faizabad 1   1

Manglia   1 1

Mansehra 1 1 2  1 1 6

Mansoorwali   1 1

Mardan 1 1 1 2 3  1 1 1 1 12

Matiari 1   1

Matta 1 1  2

Mian Chunnu 1 1   1 3
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Mianwali 1 1 1 1  4 

Mingora 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 12 

Miran Shah 1  1 

Mirpur (A.K) 1 1 2 1 5 
Mirpur 
(Abbottabad) 1  1 

Mirpur Khas 1 1 1 1  4 

Mirza Tahir 1  1 

Mouza Pathra 1  1 
Muhammad 
Pur 1  1 

Mukhad 1  1 

Multan 5 1 4 7 1 12 1 1 1 5 4 1 1 44 

Munda 1  1 

Muridke 1 1  2 

Murree 1 3  4 

Muslim Bagh 1 1  2 

Muzaffarabad 1 1 1 1 1  5 

Muzaffargarh 1 1  2 

Nankana Sahib 1  1 
Nara (Khairpur 
Mirs) 1  1 

Narowal 1 1 1  3 

Nasarpur 1  1 

Nawabshah 1  1 

Nokhar 1  1 

Noshki 1  1 

Nowshera 1 1 3 1 1  7 

Oghi 1  1 

Okara 1 1 1 2 1 2 1  9 

Pabbi 1 1  2 

Pak Pattan 1 1 1  3 

Panjgur 1  1 
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Parachinar 1 1

Pasni 1 1

Pasrur 1 1

Peshawar 5 4 7 1 4 3 13 12 1 1 7 1 1 1 5 66

Phalia 1 1

Phool Nagar 1 1

Pind Muneem 1 1

Pindi Gheb 1 1

Pir Mahal 1 1 2

Pishin 1 1 2

Puran 1 1

Qadirpur Rawan 1 1
Qasimabad 
(Hyderabad) 1 1

Qila Kalarwala 1 1

Quaidabad 1 1

Quetta 2 3 2 4 1 7 3 1 3 1 1 1 3 32

Qutabpur 1 1
Rahim Yar 
Khan 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 8

Rahwali 1 1

Rajana 1 1

Rajanpur 2 2

Rawalpindi 2 9 3 8 4 17 1 1 2 4 1 1 4 2 2 61

Rawat 1 1 2

Rawlakot 1 1 2

Rega Swari 1 1

Sadda 1 1

Saddar Goggera 1 1

Sadiqabad 1 1 2 1 1 6

Sahiwal 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 10

Saleh Khana 1 1 1 3

Sambrial 1 1 2

Samundari 1 1 2
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Sangala Hill  1      1

Sanghar   1    1

Sanjarpur      1  1

Sarai Alamgir  1      1

Sargodha 1 1  2 1 3   1 1 10

Serai Naurang    1   1

Shabqadar 1    1   2

Shah Kot 1  1  1 1   4

Shahdadpur   1    1
Shaheed 
Benazirabad 1   1   1 1  4

Shaheed Gunj 1       1

Shahkot      1 1

Shakar Garh   1    1

Shakas       1 1

Shangla 1    1   2

Sharaqpur  1  1    2

Sheikhupura 1 1   2   1  5

Shewa Adda    1   1

Shujabad   1    1

Sialkot 2 2 1  3 1 6  1 1  1 1 19

Sibi   1    1

Sihal 1       1

Sinjavi      1 1 2

Siraj      1  1

Siranwali      1  1

Skardu   1   1  2

Sowari    1   1

Sukkar 1  1 1 1   2  6

Swabi   1 1  1 1 4

Swaray      1 1

Swat 1       1

Takht Bai    1   1

Talaab Saray   1    1

Talagang   1    1
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Tando Adam   1    1

Tando Allahyar   1    1
TandoMohamm
ad Khan   1    1

Tangi    1   1

Tank    1   1

Tarnol    1   1

Taunsa Sharif   1    1

Taxila   1   1  2

Thall (Hangu)    1   1

Thand Koi      1  1

Thanil Kamal      1  1

Tharushah 1       1

Timergara 1   1 1 1 1 5

Toba Tek Singh   1    1

Togh Serai      1  1

Toor Landi      1  1

Topi   1 1   2

Torghar    1   1

Tulamba      1 1 2

Turbat   1   1 2

Ugoki   1    1

Upper Dir    1  1 1 3

Vehari  1  1   1  3

Wah Cantt 1   1    2

Wana    1   1

Wari    1  1  2
Wazir Dhand 
Shahkas   1    1

Wazirabad   1    1

Yazman Mandi   1    1

Zafarwal   1    1

Zhob   1    1

Ziarat       1 1

Grand Total 116 91 92 4 164 48 412 84 31 30 189 13 14 98 25 49 1,460

 


